January 2010
USEFUL APPLICATIONS
• Shoemaking Machineries
• Glueing and binding machines (hot glue)
• Packaging and blister packing machines
• Paint booths
• T-shirt printing
• Climatic chambers and incubators

     DIMENSIONS (mm)
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K85 - = Regulator
K85T = Regulator + timer
K85P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
-  = Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3
-  = Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Communication
-  = TTL ModBus
S = RS 485 ModBus
Digital input
-  = Not available
D = 2 digital inputs
K 85
4 DIN module - up to 3 outputs
K 85
5
  MECHANICAL DATA
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 32
Double display
K 31
Single display
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
Controllers / mini-programmers
K 31-32
78 x 35 - up to 4 outputs
K31/ K32 (*) -  = Controller
K31/ K32 (*) T = Controller + timer
K31/ K32 (*) P = Controller + timer + programmer
(*) K32: Add the code S to have “Sensitive Touch” keyboard .
Power supply
F = 12 V AC/DC
L =  24 V AC/DC (available soon)
H = 100 - 240 V AC/DC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV + 2 Digital Inputs
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV + 2 Digital Inputs
I = 0/4...20 mA + 2 Digital Inputs
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V + 2 Digital Inputs
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
-  = Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3
-  = Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 4
-  = Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Communication
-  = TTL ModBus
S = RS 485 ModBus
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Keyboard: mechanical and “Sensitive Touch” type (for K32 only)
Mounting: fl ush in panel
Dimensions: 78 x 35 mm, depth 75,5 mm
Panel cut-out: 71 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 29 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K31 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED Bargraph
          K32 - 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm.
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 24 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25 to 2.5
mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
- Front protection: IP 65 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
6
Controllers / mini-programmers
  MECHANICAL DATA
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Mounting: fl ush in panel
Dimensions: 75 x 33 mm, depth 64 mm
Panel cut-out: 71 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 29 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K38 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED Bargraph
         K39 - 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 12 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25 to 2.5
mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
- Front protection: IP 65 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 39
Double display
K 38
Single display
K 38-39
78 x 35 - up to 2 outputs
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K38 - = Regulator single display
K38T = Regulator + timer
K38P = Regulator + timer + programmer
K39 - = Regulator double display
K39T = Regulator + timer
K39P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
F = 12 V AC/DC
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
-  = Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
7
Controllers / mini-programmers
  MECHANICAL DATA
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Mounting: fl ush in panel
Dimensions: 48 x 48 mm (1/8 DIN), depth 98 mm
Panel cut-out: 45 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 45 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K48 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED Bargraph
          K49 – 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm.
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 12 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25 to 2.5
mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
- Front protection: IP 54 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 49
Double display
K 48
Single display
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K48 - = Regulator single display
K48T = Regulator + timer
K48P = Regulator + timer + programmer
K49 - = Regulator double display
K49T = Regulator + timer
K49P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPST-NO 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
-  = Not available
R = SPST-NO 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3 / Digital inputs
-  = Not available
R = SPST 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
D = 2 digital inputs
K 48-49
48 x 48 - up to 3 outputs
  BRANCHES
UK branch
           TECNOLOGIC UK LTD
           11 Farnborough Business Centre
           Eelmoor Road, Farnborough
           GU14 7XA, Hants
           Tel: 0044 125 2377 600
           Fax: 0044 125 2377 601
           Email: sales@tecnologicuk.co.uk
Brazil branch
           COEL LTDA
           Al. Vincente Pinzon, 173-9°andar
           Sao Paulo - SP-CEP: 04547-130
           Tel - Fax : (0055) 112066-3211
           Email: info@coel.com.br
 CANADA
USA
MEXICO
VENEZUELA
BRAZIL
IRELAND
UK
PORTUGAL
SPAIN
FRANCE
BELGIUM
HOLLAND
LUXEMBOURG
DENMARK
GERMANY
SWITZERLAND
AUSTRIA
FINLAND
NORWAY
SWEDEN
SLOVENIA
POLAND
HUNGARY
CZECH REP.
ROMANIA
GREECE